
FISCAL YEAR 2001
CONTINUUM OF CARE COMPETITION

HOMELESS ASSISTANCE AWARDS REPORT (PRESS)

STATE
COC Number

Program Dollars Awarded
Sponsor Name COC Name

Arizona

AZ01-500 Rural Arizona Continuum of Care

Horizon Human Services, Incorporated SHP $495,600.00
Mission of Grace SHPR $96,495.00
Community Action Human Resources Agency SHPR $160,569.00
Colorado River Union High School District #2 SHPR $59,304.00
Old Concho Community Assistance Center SHPR $91,050.00
Mohave County Community Development (MCCDD) SHPR $98,771.00
Women's Transition Project SHP $128,625.00
United States Veterans Initiative-Arizona SHP $381,652.00
The Guidance Center, Incorporated SHP $156,883.00
Old Concho Community Assistance Center SHP $214,320.00
Arizona Department of Commerce SPCR $173,400.00

Total: $2,056,669.00

AZ01-501 City of Tucson and Pima County Consortium

Southern Arizona AIDS Foundation SHP $515,349.00
Pima County Community Services Department SHPR $1,288,509.00
Primavera Services, Incorporated SHP $100,800.00
LaFrontera Center, Incorported SHP $845,418.00
Pima County Jackson Employment Center SHP $1,111,491.00
Arizona Department of Commerce SPCR $674,436.00

Total: $4,536,003.00

AZ01-502 Maricopa Association of Governments Continuum of Care

Catholic Social Service SHPR $48,080.00
Arizona Housing, Inc. (AHI) SHP $397,324.00
Chrysalis Shelter for Victims of Domestic Violence, Incorpor SHPR $46,228.00
Labor's Community Service Agency SHPR $164,535.00
United Methodist Outreach Ministries (UMOM) SHPR $375,169.00
Tumbleweed Center for Youth Development SHP $438,858.00
Sojourner Center SHPR $295,610.00
META Services, Incorporated SHPR $971,974.00
Labor's Community Service Agency SHP $317,100.00
East Valley Addiction Council SHP $735,000.00
Save the Family Foundation of Arizona SHPR $411,726.00



The Salvation Army SHP $90,720.00
YWCA of Maricopa County, Haven House SHPR $403,342.00
House of Refuge, Incorporated SHPR $903,424.00
The Salvation Army SHP $75,600.00
Area Agency on Aging, Region One, Incorporated SHPR $60,735.00
Chicanos Por La Causa, Incorporated SHPR $101,737.00
Phoenix Shanti Group, Incorporated SHP $34,600.00
Native American Connections, Incorporated SHPR $91,043.00
Community Information & Referral SHP $1,004,416.00
Arizona Department of Commerce SPCR $742,020.00
Arizona Department of Commerce SPCR $1,563,672.00

Total: $9,272,913.00
State Total: $15,865,585.00

Emergency Shelter Grants Allocations:    

ARIZONA STATE PROGRAM $705,000.00
PIMA COUNTY $106,000.00
MARICOPA COUNTY $122,000.00
TUCSON $266,000.00
PHOENIX $540,000.00
MESA $122,000.00

Total ESG: $1,861,000.00
TOTAL STATE FUNDING: $17,726,585.00


